
For Supphr. Installa tion and Commissioning of Projectors and Projector Sereens 
ATAS.COLLEGE, DEOGHAR (JHARKHAND) PIN- 814112, Website: www.ascollegcdeogharcom 

uI 

SID 00-KANHU 
wwna 

29 03. 20 22 
Tender No. KUSAASCoo22 Dated 

***** 

OPEN TENDER NOTIFICATION 

For Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Projectors 

and Projector Screens 

At A. S. College, Deoghar, (Jharkhand) 
PIN- 814112 

Page 1 of 16 



For Supply, Installation and Commissionipg of Projectors and Projector Sereens 
ATA S COLLEGE, DEOGHAR. JHARKHAND) PIN- 814112, Website; www.ascollegedeoghar com 

OPEN TENDER NOTICE 

A. S. College, Deoghar(Jharkhand) invites open tender in the form of sealed Technical & 

Commercial Bids for supply, installation and commissioning of Projectors and Projector 

Screens 
as per the attached specification and will be installed at A.S. College, 

Deoghar(Jharkhand), The Tenderer has to quote the price along with the installation and 

commissioning costs in the financial bid. 

Complete set of Bid Documents may be downloaded from A. S. College, Deoghar 

Jharkhand) website www.ascollegedeoghar.com from 29.03,2022. 
Interested and eligible Bidders are required to submit the Technical and Commercial Bids in 

two separate sealed envelopes. The Technical and Commercial Bids should be accompanied 

by a bid security as specified in this Bid Document. The EMD in the form of Demand Draft of 

INR Rs. 60,000/ drawn in favour of Principal, A. S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) payable 
at Deoghar should be enclosed in the same envelope containing the Technical Bid. The 

Technical and Commercial Bids mentioning the name and address of the bidder, tender enquiry 

number, due date of submission of tender must be delivered to the Offiee of Principal.LA.S 

College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) on or before 06.04.2022 (up to 2:00 P.M.. 
The envelope containing the Technical Bid and the Bid Security will be opened at the office of 

Principal, A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand), on specified Date & time in the presence of 

Bidders or their authorized representatives. In the event of the date specified for bid receipt and 

opening, being declared as a holiday, the due date for submission and opening of bids will be 

the following working day at the appointed times. 

Schedule of various activities with regard to this invitation of bids are listed as below: 
1. Last date & Time for submission of Bids Date 06.04.2022, Time up to 2:00 P.M. 

2. Date & Time of opening of bids 

Date 06.04.2022, Time from 2:30 P.M. 

Principal,,A.S. College, Deoghar 
Jharkhand), Pin- 814112 

3. Address for communication, 
Place of submission of bids 

Page 2 of 16 



For Supply Installation and Commissioning of Prolectora and Prolector Serecns 
ATAS. COLLEGE, DEOGIIAR GJIARKIIAND) PIN- 814112, Website; wwy.awolleuceoghau com 

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Cost of Tender Document: The cost of Tender Document is Rs. 5,000. - in the form of 

D.D. drawn in favour of "The Principal, A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) payable at 

Deoghar. Tender without cost of tender document would be rejected. 

2. Two Bid System: The original copy of tender (duly signed) should be sent to the Office 

in a sealed cover in a double envelop. The tenderer must place the two sealed envelopes 

clearly marked ,TECHNICAL BID" and ,FINANCIAL BID by indicating the Draft 

number, date & amount of EMD on the envelope of ,,TECHNICAL BID failing which 

the tender will not be opened. Financial Bid to indicate a warning "DONOT OPEN WITH 

THE TECHNICAL BID". The outer cover should be superscripted Tender for "For 

Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Projectors and Projector Sereens at A.S. 

College, Deoghar (Jharkhand)". 
rom college 3. Downloads: Tender Document with full details can be downloaded 

website:www.ascollegedeoghar.com from 29/03/2022 participation in the tender will be 

subject to remittance of the prescribed Cost of tender document & EMD along with the 

Technical Bid. 

4. EMD: EMD of Rs. 60,000/- in the form of crossed Demand Draf/ Bank Guarantee drawn 

from any commercial bank IN FAVOR OF "The Principal, A.S. College, Deoghar 

(Jharkhand)y" payable at Deoghar should be enclosed with the tender (technical bid) of each 

quoted by the bidder(s). The Unsuccessful Bidder's EMD will be returned soon after the 

finalization of Tender, whereas the Successful Bidder's EMD will be returned subject to 

furmishing of the required Performance Security. No interest will be paid on EMD for the 

period of retention in the college. Tenders without EMD would be rejected. 

5. Security Deposit: The successful bidder has to furnish an amount equivalent to ten (10) 

per cent of the order expected value as Performance Security Deposit which will be 

refunded/ returned only after satisfactory completion of the contractual obligation 

including warranty. The Security Deposit should be in the form of Demand Draft, Fixed 

Deposit Receipt or Bank Guarantee from any commercial bank and on which no interest 

will be paid. 

3. Warranty: The supply of goods should be of tender warranty for three year including 

all parts in this schedule from the date of supply and acceptance by the concerned authority 

However, the manufacturer's guarantee if any which exceeds, should be extended 

accordingly. After Warranty period Annual Maintenance Charge (AMC) should be quoted 

for 01 additional year on yearly renewable. 

Page 3 of 16 



For Supply Installation and Commissioning of Projiectors and Projector Sereens 
ATA.S. COLLEGE, DEOGIIAR JHARKIIAND) PIN- 814112, Website: www.awolleuedeozhar con 

4. A penalty will be imposed if the after-sales service of the vendor is not satisfactory 

during the warranty/AMC period. The following points will be marked as Unsatisfactory 

After Sales Service, if: 

1. A Call is not attended within 24 hours of the Call given two times within 30 days. 

I1. Any installed equipment/accessories are down for more than 24 hours after logging a 

service call 

III. Technical incompetence of the Service Personnel. 

IV. Improper/illegitimate activities by the Service Personnel 

V. Replacement of installed equipment/s or accessories took more than the specified time 

frame. 

VI. Failure to perform preventive maintenance and submission of the report. 

15. A penalty will be imposed if the after Sales Service of the bidder is not satisfactory. 

The penalty rate for non-functioning of each classroom is as follows: 

S. N. Criteria Penalty 

Ifa call is not attended by the service person of 

the vendor within 24 hrs of calls logged 

Rs 500/-+ Rs 50 per hrs after 

the expiry of the initial 24 hrs 

till the call is attended 

Any installed equipment/accessories are down 

for more than 24 hours after attending the call 

due to technical incompetence of the service 

personnel or non-availability of spares, etc 

Rs 500/-+Rs 50 per hrs after 

the expiry of initial 24 hours 

till it is fully functional. 

Working office hours only shall be accounted for the imposition of penalty. 

Important Dates: 

1 Start date of downloading the Tender Document 29.03.2022 12:00 P.M. 

2 Last date and time for submission of Tenders 06.04.2022 |02:00 P.M. 

3 Date and Time for opening of Technical Bids 06.04.2022 |02:30 P.M. 
1. Due Date: Tenders received after due date and time will not be considered. College 

will not be responsible for postal delays. 

2. Payment: No advance payment is permissible. Payment would be made after 

successful completion of work and duly certified by the officer of the university 

designated for the purpose. 

3. Place of Delivery: A. S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) or as per the instruction of the 

College. 

Page 4 of 16 



For Supply, Installation and Commlsslonj ng of Prolectors nnd Projector Screens 

ATA S COLLEGE, DEOGIIAR.(JILARKIIAND) PIN- 814112, Wcbsitei ww.Aollewedcwghu som 

4. Liquidate Damage : In case, the firm fails to supply the material as specified in the 

purchase order, a sum of equivalent to 0.5% of the contract price per week or part 

thercof (delay until actual implementation or performance) shall be deducted from the 

bill up to a maximum deduction of 10% of the contract price. Once the maximum is 

reached, A. S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) may consider termination of the contract. 

5. Bank details for e-payment: The bank details may be furnished along with tender for 

making e-payment to the successful bidder. 

6. Period of Validity: The rates quoted shall be valid for a minimum period of 180 days 

beyond the date of opening of tenders. 

7. Evaluation: The Technical Bids are to be opened by the B.O.G., RUSA Cell, A. S. 

College, Deoghar in the first instance and will be evaluated technically by the B.O.G., 

RUSA Cell, At the second stage Financial Bids will be opened only for the technically 

qualified tenders for further evaluation before awarding the contract. 

8. Rejection of tenders: Tenders not complying with the above conditions are liable to 

be rejected. 

9. Acceptance of tender and Jurisdiction: The Principal, A.S. College, Deoghar 

Jharkhand) reserves the right to accept or reject any of the tenders either in part or in 

full without assigning any reason thereof. Decision of the Principal. will be final and 

legally binding. 

10. Laws Governing the Contract & Jurisdiction: The contract shall be governed by the 

laws in force in India. In the event of any dispute arising out of the tender, such dispute 

would be subject to the jurisdiction of the Civil Court within the city of Deoghar only. 

11. The authority inviting tender may, for any reason may modify the bidding documents 

by an amendment. To provide reasonable time to take the amendment into account in 

preparing the bid, the authority inviting tender, may at his discretion, extend the date 

and time for submission of bids. The Principal, A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) 

reserves the right to cancel the tender process without assigning any reason whatsoever, 

at any stage. 

12. Speifications are the basic essence of the product (Both foreign &indigenous): It must 

be ensured that the offers are strict as per our specifications. At the same time, it must 

also be kept in mind that merely copying our specifications in their quotation shall not 

make firms eligible for consideration. A quotation has to be supported with the printed 

technical leafetliterature (wherever applicable) and the specifications mentioned in the 

quotation must be reflected/ supported by such printed technical leaflet/literature model 

quoted/tendered specifications should invariably be highlighted in the leaflet/literature 

Page 5 of 16 



Eor Supal Iastallatton and Commlastoninu.of Prolectors and. Proiecior.Sierees 
ATAS COLLEGE, DEOGIHAR,JIIARKHAND) PIN- 814112. Websliei.wYw.oxolkuxdcwghar cun 

for casy reference. The technical specification should be verifiable through the official 

website of the OEM.The B.O.G., RUSA Cell may call for a technical presentation to 

the bidder if required. 

13. Reasonability of Rates/ Firm Price 

I. The bidder shall certify that the rates quoted are the lowest for any institution in the 

country and not higher than the MRP/prevailing market rate. 

During the period of the contract, if the price of any tendered item is reduced due to 

Il. 

any reason including any Law or Act of the Central/State Government, the bidder shall 

be statutorily bound to intimate the reduced rates immediately to the purchaser and shall 

charge the reduced rates. The purchaser is empowered to unilaterally effect such 

reduction as is necessary in rates, in case the bidder fails to notify or fail to agree to 

such reduction of rates. 

III. Subject to the condition stipulated above, the prices shall remain fim for the validity 

period of tender and on no account any price increase shall be entertained till 

completion of the tender validity period. 

IV. No bidder will be allowed at any time on any ground whatsoever, to claim revision of 

or modification in the rates quoted by him. The representation of the bidder that 

computation/ typographical or clerical error etc. has been committed in the bid and 

request for reversion on such plea shall not be entertained after the opening of the bid. 

14. Force Majuere: The above condition of the delivery period, price reduction & 

termination, etc. are subject to Force Majeure conditions that are beyond the control of 

the supplier, do not involve fault or negligence of the supplier, and are not anticipated. 

Such events may include but are not limited to riots, mutinies, war, fire, storm, tempest, 

flood, epidemics, or other exceptional causes like quarantine restrictions, freight 

embargoes. On specific requests made by the bidder, the time period of supply may be 

extended by the purchaser at his discretion for such period as may be considered 

reasonable. However, the condition shall not include scarcity of raw materials, labour 

dispute, failure of sub-vendor, and increase in the cost of raw material. 

15. Saving Clause: No suit, prosecution, or any legal proceedings shall lie against Tender 

Inviting Authority or any person for anything that is done in good faith or intended to 

be done in pursuance of tender. 

Page 6 of 16 



For Sunply Inatallation and Commissloning of Prolectora and Prolector Sereens 
ATASCOLLEGE, DEOGHAR.JlIARKIIAND) PIN- 814112, Website: ww.aolleeilevghuLCom 

Eligibility Criteria to Bidders 

The Bidding is open to all qualified Bidder who fully meet the following qualifying 

requirements: -

1. The bidder should be an OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) or their Authorized 

partner. In case of authorized partner, a letter of authorization from original 

manufacturer must be furnished. (Submit self-attested documents) 

2. The bidder should have executed orders for supply of similar Electronic goods/ IT 

enabled Items in Govt. (State/ Central), PSUs during last 03 (three) years. (Submit self 

attested document) 

3. The bidder should have an average annual turnover of not less than 1 (one) crore in the 

last three financial years and must submit an attested photocopy of the audited balance 

sheet & ITR of last 03 (three) years as a proof of annual turnover stated. 

4. The Bidder should have Jharkhand GST registration. The Latest Jharkhand GST 

Certificate should be submitted. (submit self- attested documents) 

5. Bidder should have local office & service support in Jharkhand preferably at place of 

supply i.e. Deoghar & ISO Certification is desirable. (submit self- attested documents) 

6. Bidder must submit a copy of PAN Card. 

7. Bidder must not have been blacklisted by any PSU's/Central or State Government 

Court of Law. (submit Affidavit) 
8. The manufacturer must have the experience and expertise in undertaking major projects 

of installing the similar brand hardware and software with govenment organizations 

with multiple locations in India. 

9. The Tender must quote all items of requirement list & must have capability of executing 

entire work on Turnkey basis. 

10. The bidder must be registered on the PFMS Portal under the CAG, Ministry of 

Expenditure, Government of India 

Instruction to Bidders 

. The Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Projectors and Projector Screens will 

be done in Classrooms at A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand), 

2. The bidders will have to quote the price along with their installation charges in the 

financial bid and the cumulative price shall be taken into consideration. 

3. The Supply, Installation and Commissioning schedule shall be within 60 days from the 

date of issuing of work order at the location as mentioned in the tender and should be 

tested by the individually. 

Page 7 of 16 



For Supply Installatlon And Commismloni ng of Projectors and Prolector Screens 
ATASCO.LEGE, DEOGIIAR.ULARKIIAND) PIN- BIAII. Websitei war anallkusidsusharuI 

4. In case of any discrepancy between rates mentioned in figures and words, the offer in 

word shall prevail. If there is any discrepancy between the unit price and the total, the 

unit price shall prevail and the total price shall be corrected. 

5. The bidder whose tender is accepted has to supply the items within the stipulated Period 

as mentioned. ANer successful installation the technical support will be provided by 

bidder company's/Authorized partner as and when required for duration of 3 (threc) 

years. A. S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) may forfeit the EMD amount deposited if 

the bidder fails to supply all the items in stipulated period as mentioned above. 

6. The EMD number of unsuccessful Bidders will be refunded/ returned without interest 

after completion of tender formalitics. 

7. The price bid shall be evaluated on LI basis as well as on Turnkey basis also. 

8. No representation for change of rate once accepted will be considered. 

9. If the items supplied by the accepted bidder are not as per the specified model and 

specification, the B.0.G., RUSA Cell, A. S. College, Deoghar reserves the right to reject 

them. 

10. The tender should be submitted in two cover system i.e. A: Technical Bid along with 

and EMD and B: Price Bid. There should be proper indication of the contents on each 

envelope. 
11. The Bidders shall seal the envelope No. 1 Technical envelope and envelope No.2 

Commercial envelope in separate inner envelopes, duly marking the envelopes as 

"envelop No.1, Technical Envelope" and "envelope No.2 Commercial Envelope". He 

shall then place these two envelopes in an outer envelope. Both the inner envelopes and 

the outer envelope should be addressed to: The Principal, A.S. College. Deoghar 
(Jharkhand), PIN-8141 12. 

12. Any bid received by the Tendering Authority after the deadline for submission of bids 
prescribed by the Tendering Authority, will be rejected and / or returned unopened to 

the Bidder. 

13. The Tendering Authority will award the work to the Successful bidder bid whose bid 
has been determined as the lowest evaluated bid provided further that the bidder is 

technically eligible. 
14. Bidders are strictly advised to submit the Details of full specifications along with 

warranty period with technical bid. 

15. 100% of the total price of the supplied items will be payable after submission of bill 
along with successful installation, satisfactory performance and physical verification 
certificates duly signed by concerned at location. 

Page 8 of 16 



For Supply, lustallation and Commlssion ne of Prolectorn and Prolector Screens 
ATASCOLLEGE, DEOGIHAR.IARKUIAND) PIN- R14lI2. Websile: wy.aolleuedeuzhn con 

16. The supplier will have to assume onsite support of the supplied items. 

17. During the onsite warranty period of 03 (Three) ycar the bidder shall have to 

rectify/change free of cost any 
hardware/software defcct. 

18. Bidder shall make available all the hardware/software needed to operationalize of all 

supplied items. 

19. Training: Onsite frec demonstration, operation, and maintenance training shall be 

provided. 

20. Installation, commissioning and successful trial run shall be done at the different site 

locations/classrooms of the college by the supplier or their authorized agent. 

21. Operation & Maintenance Manuals: Two sets of operation & maintenance manuals 

shall be supplied for each classroom. 

22. Bidder shall also be responsible for the onsite maintenance free of cost for three year & 

AMC on expiry of term at the mentioned rate (The Bidder must specifically mention 

the AMC charges for the period of additional 04(four) years in the Bid). 

23. All legal disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Deoghar courts only. 

Page 9 of 16 



m
 

. 



er Sunnly. lnuallation And Commislonlng.ol fraltlaraandlroleslor Screens 

ALAS. COQLLEGE DEOGIIAR. UUARKILAND)IN: AIALIZ, Yelniteinau.dinulhakulhuuao 

To, 
The Principal, 
A. S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) 

Subjeet: Submission of Technicnl Proposal for Supply, Installation & commissioning of 

Projectors and Projector screcns. 

Sir 

. We, the undersigncd Bidders, having read and examined in detail the Specifications and 

all the bidding documents as specified in the Bidding documents 

PRICE AND VALIDITY 
2: All the prices mentioned in our proposal are in accordance with the terms as specified 

in bidding documents. All the prices and other terms and conditions of this proposal are 

valid for a period of 180 calendar days from the date of opening of the Bids. We are an 

Indian fim and do hereby confirm that our Bid prices include all taxes including 

Income Tax and Professional Tax. We have studied the Clause relating to GST and 

hereby declare that if any Income Tax, Surcharge on Income Tax, Professional Tax and 

other Corporate Tax is altercated under law, we shall pay the same. 

UNIT RATES 
3. We have indicated in the relevant schedules enclosed the unit rates and in case of any 

discrepancy in the unit price & the total price, the unit price shall prevail and the total 

price shall be corrected. 

EMD 
4. We have enclosed a Demand Draft in favour of The Principal, A. S. College, Deoghar 

(Jharkhand) Payable at Deoghar for a sum of Rs 60,000 /- This EMD is liable to be 

forfeited in accordance with the provisions of Bid documents. We declare that all 

Services/Works shall be performed strictly in accordance with the Scope of Work. 

BID PRICING: 

5. We further declare that the prices stated in our proposal are in accordance with the 

instructions to Bidders included in bidding documents. 

BID PRICE: 
6. We declare that our bid prices are for the entire scope of the work as specified in the 

technical specification and bid documents. These prices are indicated in Annexure 2 

attached with our proposal as part of the Commercial Bid. We hereby declare that our 

proposal is made in good faith, without collusion or fraud and the information contained 

in the proposal is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Page 11 of 16 



Eor Suonl lustallation.and Commla.anlng of P'rolesterr and P'rolector Skreens 

ALASCOLLEGE DEOGIIAKMIIARKILAND EIN R1AL12 YebalteiN atileKuleuahatsu 

Format for Technical Proposal 
Item Name quoted| Compllance 

by bidder 

Remarks 

Item Name as per requirement list 

S. 
Description Quan 

Technical Specificatlon 
Speciflicatlon No. 

ity 
Prolectlon System: DMD 

Slze:0.55" ECD 

Product Features: 0.6 T/R, LAN, Bena Education 

Lnuncher,HDMI x1, USB Type A x2, AMS App, Wireless 

Dlsplay (support Androld, i0s, Windows, MAC, 

Chrome) 
Display Brlghtness (ANSi lumens):3300 

Natlive Resolutlon XGA (1024x768) 

Natve Aspect Ratlo 4:3 

Contrast Ratlo (FOFO} 20,000:1 

Display Colour 30-bit (1.07 billion colours) 

Light Source Lamp 

ight Source Llfe 

. Normal 5000 hrs, b. ECO 10000 hrs, c. Smart Eco 

15000 hrs, d. LampSave 15000 hrs 

Optical Throw Ratlo 0.61 

Zoom Ratio Fixed 

Lens F/=2.6,f= 6.9 mm 
Prolection Offset (Full-Helght) 115% 

Keystone Adjustment 1D, Vertical 30 degrees 

Compatibility 

Input Lag 34 ms (1080p@60Hz) 

Resolution Support VGA(640x 480) to 
WUXGA RB(1920 x 1200) °RB=Reduced blanking 
Horizontal Frequency 15K~102KHz 

Vertlcal Scan Rate 23 120KHz 

/O Interface PC in (D-sub 15pin) 

PC in-1 (shared with component video) 

Monitor out (D-sub 15pin) 
09 (1) HOMI In 

x1),HDMI-1 (1.4a/HDCP1.4) 

LAN (RI4S) 
x1)USB Type A 

x3),USB Type A-1 (2.0/Power Supply1.0A/Reader), 

USB Type A-2 (2.0/Power Supply1.5A/Reader), 

usB Type A-3 (2.0/Wireless Dongle) 
USB Type Mini B 

x1),USB TYpe Mini B-1(service/Page up &down) 

RS232 in (DB-9pin}(x1) 

Audio Speakerni),2W 
Audlo In (3.5mm Minl Jack}(x1) 

Audio out (3.5mm Minl Jack)(x1) 

Environment 
Power Supply AC 100 to 240 V, 50/60 Hz 

Typlcal Power Consumptlon (110V)280 
Stand-by Power Consumption<0.5W 

Network Stand-by Power Consumption<2W 

Acoustic Nolse (Typ:/Eco.)(dB)33/29 
Operating Temperature 0"40°C 

Accessorles: 
Wireless USB dongleWDRO2U 

Remote Control w/ BatteryRCI023 

Power Cord (by reglon) 

x1 (1.8M) VGA (D-sub 1Spin) Cable (Standard),1 
(1.8m) 
Qulck Start Gulde[x1) 211 

Warranty Card (by reglon) Yes 

All SKU Unlversal Celing Mount Yes 

OSD Launcher Smart Education 

Smart System Bullt-In oS Yes, Androld 6.0 

8luetooth Yes, Bluetooth 4.0 

BenQ 
EX800ST 

Wireless 

Android- 

based 

01 |Smart 
Projector 

for 

Classroom 

3300lm, 
XGA 

Page 12 of 16 



For Sunply. Inatallatlon and CommlsN onlng of Prolectora and Proiector Screens 
ATAS CO1LEGE, DEOGIIAR. LIIARKIIANDPIN-814112. Website wALw AKllegeuleouhu.sm 

W-FI Standard 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (2.46/5G) 

Wireless Projection Google Cast 

Dimensions (WxHxD) (mm) 296 x120 x250 

Not Welght (kg) 2.6 
Projection System DLIP 

DMD sizo 0.65" ECD 
Marketing Product Features 
3500Im, HDMIx1, Smurt system, USB rcader. 

Standard Wircless Dongle 

Display 
Brightness (ANSI lumens) 3500 

Native Resolution 1080P (1920x1080) 

Native Aspect Ratio 16:9 
Contrast Ratio (FOFO) 10,0001 

Display Colour 30-bit (1.07 billion colours) 
Light Source Lamp 

Light Source Lifc. Normal 5000 hrs, b. ECO 10000 
hrs, c. Smart Eco 15000 hrs, d. Lamp Save 15000 hrs 

Optical 
Throw Ratio 1.49-1.64 

Zoom Ratiol.Ix 

Lens F/#= 2.56-2.68, f=22 24.I mm 

Projection Offset (Full-Height) 108% 
Keystone Adjustment 1D, Vertical +40 degrees 

Compatibility 
Input Lag 34 ms (1080p@60Hz) 
Resolution Support VGA (640 x 480) to WUXGA_RB
(1920 x 1200) °RB=Reduced blanking
|Horizontal Frequency 15K~102KHz 

Vertical Scan Rate 23-120KHz 

/O Interface 
PC in (D-sub 15pin) 
PC in-1 (shared with component video) 
Monitor out (D-sub 15pin) 

x1) HDMIin 
x1), HDMI-1 (1.4a/HDCP1.4) USB Type A 

x3), USB Type A-1 (2.0/ 

01 Power Supply1.0A/Reader), USB Type A-2 
(2.0/Power Supply1.5A/Reader), USB Type A-3 (2.0/ 

Wireless Dongle) USB Type Mini B 

x1), USB Type Mini B-1(service/Page up down) 
RS232 in (DB-9pin) 

EH600 

Wireless 

Android 
based 

Smart 
02 

Projector 
for 

Classroom 
3500lm, 

Audio Speaker(x1 )2W 
Audio in (3.5mm Mini Jáck) (xl) 
Audio out (3.5mm Mini Jack) 

xl) 
Environment 
Power Supply AC 100 to 240 V, S0/60 Hz 

Typical Power Consumption (110V) 
270W/110V 
Stand-by Power Consumption<0.5W 

Acoustic Noise (Typ./Eco.) (dB) 33/29 dB 
Operating Temperature040°C 

Accessories 
Wireless USB dongle WDR02U 
Remote Control w/ BatteryRC1023 

Power Cord (by region)xl (1.8M) 
vGA (D-sub 15pin) Cable (Standard), 1 (1.Sm) 
Quick Start Guide (x1) 21L 

Warranty Card (by region) Yes 
Universal Ceiling Mount Yes, CMG3 

OSD 
Launcher Smart Business 

Smart System 
Built-in OS Yes, Android 6.0 

Bluctooth Yes, Bluetooth 4.0 
Wi-Fi Standard 802.11 ab/g/n/ac (2.4G/5G) 

Wireless Projection Google Cast 
Dimension & Weight 

Dimensions (WxHxD) (mm) 296 x120 x232 
Net Weight (kg) 2.5 kg(SIbs) 

Net Weight (1b) 5 

1080P 

Page 13 of 16 



Eer Sunnle luatallatlon and Commlsslonlna.of Praiectara and Prolkclor Screens 

ALASCQLLEGE DEOGIIAR.IARKMAND) PIN- A1AII2Wchltei.wL.aollsuekw zhus.c 

Product Dimenslons 260 x 13 x 13 cm; 

Welght approx. 11 Kllograms 

Remote: Radlo frequency cordless remote 

Fitted with ife time lubrlcated motor for sllent 

and no nolse operatlon, 

Antl uv coatlng to protect eyes 

Easy to clean super high gain fabrlc/naterlal, 

Dlack coated screen materlal from back slde to 

ellminate light penetration for colour 

reproductlon, complimentary four side black 

masking to enhance plcture contrast. 

Motorised 

Projector 
Dlagonally 

03 
120 Inches 

8 Feet x 6Feet,| 

White Screen 

Slze:-6 Feet (Width) x 4 Feet (Height) In 4:3 

Ratio Plcture Format, 84 Inches Diagonal Size 

Welght approx. 11 Kilograms 

Remote: Radio frequency cordless remote 

Fitted with Iife time lubricated motor for silent 

and no noise operation, 

Motorises 

Projector 
Screen, 84 

Inch 

Diagonal, 6 04 
Feet x 4 Feet 09Anti uv coating to protect eyes 

Easy to clean super high gain fabric/material, 

Black coated screen materlal from back side to 

eliminate light penetration for colour 

reproduction, complimentary four side black 

masking to enhance picture contrast. 

White 

Screen 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 

(Signature) Printed Name and Designation: 

Seal: 

Date: 

Place 

Page 14 of 16 



For Sunplx Inatallation And Commlasloning of Proleclora and P'rolector Screens 
ATASCQLLEGE DEOGIIAR.AUIARKIIAND) PIN- 8141Z. Webslteiw.Jollxdewuthar.sun 

Annexurec2 
Bid Price Form 

(Enclosed with Commercial Bid) 

Bid: Commercial Proposal Sheet (Enclosed with Commercial Bid) 

Prices for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand), in the manner 

as specified in Specifications and Bidding documents. 

Bidders Proposal Reference No. and Date: 

Bidders Name and Address: 
Person to be contacted: 

Designation: 
Telephone No(s).: 
e-mail id: 

To 
The Principal, A. S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) 

Subject: Commercial Bid Proposal for Supply, Installation & commissioning of Projectors and Projector 

Screens 

Sir, 
Format for Commercial/Financial Proposal 

Name Compliance Item Name as per Item Cost Per Quantity Total Cost 

No. requirement list quoted by bidder Unit (Rs.) (Rs.) 

Total Amount |Rs. 

Total Amount in words: 

Total amount in Rupees 1) In figure . 

2) In Words.... .. Prices are inclusive of taxes & duties and all 
other costs. 

Date.. Signature of Bidder with seal. 

Page 15 of 16 



A.S.COLLETDEOGHAR 

(A Constituent Unitof S.K.M. University, Dumka) 
NAAC Accredited B" 

(Ofice.of.The.Principal).. 
Date:... 2. 

Oaf. 4 Sc(n2 -2 

Notice Ihwiting Tënderr 
Tender for Supply. Installation & Commissioning of Proiectors and 
ProjectorScreens at A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) 

Tenders are invited from eligible, experienced and interested agency for Supply, Installation 

&Commissioning of the following items at A.S. College, Deoghar (Jharkhand) 

s.N Tend Description of Items Last date| E.M.D. Cost of 

of (Rs.) Tender er 

No. submissi
on of 

tende 

RUSATender for Supply, Installation 06/04/20 60,000/- 01 
ASC 01/202&Commissioningof Projectors 
2 

5,000/ 
(Refundable) (Non- 22 

and Projector Screens at A.S. 

College, 
Refundable) 

Deoghar (Uharkhand) 

The detailed terms, conditions and tender documents can be downloaded 
from the Collegewebsite www.ascollegedeoghar.com 

Saj29P2s 

Princip RCIPAL 

29 
32 AS. 

COLEEDEOGS 

JHARKHAND 

Kpkp A.S. cRePaPsDgOG 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

